
Name Affiliation Email COSIV Position

Anderson Michael Ephemeris maephemeris@gmail.com

Arellano Santiago Chalmers University of Technology santiago.arellano@chalmers.se

Aspinall Willy Aspinall & Associates Willy@Aspinall.demon.co.uk 

Auker Melanie University of Bristol

Bandali Saajeda Birmingham City Council saajedab@hotmail.com

Bebbington Mark Massey University m.bebbington@massey.ac.nz

Bell Andrew University of Edinburgh a.bell@ed.ac.uk Secretary

Biass Sebastian University of Geneva Sebastien.Biasse@unige.ch Webmaster

Bonadonna Costanza University of Geneva costanza.bonadonna@unige.ch

Burt Louise St Andrews University louise@mcs.st-and.ac.uk

Calder Eliza University of Edinburgh ecalder@staffmail.ed.ac.uk

Calvari Sonia INGV sonia.calvari@ingv.it

Canon-Tapia Edgardo CICESE ecanon@cicese.mx

Carniel Roberto University of Undine roberto.carniel@uniud.it

Cascante Monserrat Universidad de Costa Rica

Charbonnier Sylvain USF sylvain@usf.edu

Chardot Lauriane NTU lchardot@ntu.edu.sg Early Career Rep

Christophersen Annemarie GNS A.Christophersen@gns.cri.nz

Connor Laura USF ljconnor@gmail.com

Connor Chuck USF cbconnor@usf.edu SiV Editor

Constantinescu Robert USF robertc1@mail.usf.edu

Cortes Joaquin University of Edinburgh v1jcort2@staffmail.ed.ac.uk

Delgado Francisco INGV-Pisa francisco.delgado@ingv.it

Doyle Emma University of Bristol emmadoyle79@gmail.com

Engwell Samantha British Geological Survey sameng@bgs.ac.uk

Esse Ben University of Manchester benjamin.esse@manchester.ac.uk

Forjaz Victor-Hugo Azores Volcanological Observatory vforjazovga@gmail.com

Gallant Elisabeth USF egallant@mail.usf.edu

Gaudru Henry European Volcanological Society hgaudru@sveurop.org

George Ophelia USF oageorge@mail.usf.edu

Germa Aurelie USF agerma@usf.edu

Girona Tarsilo Brown University tarsilo.girona@brown.edu

Hellweg Peggy UC Berkeley peggy@seismo.berkeley.edu

Hoskuldsson Armann University of Iceland armh@hi.is

Jaquet Olivier In2Earth Modelling Ltd olivier.jaquet@in2earth.com

Jenkins Susanna NTU susanna.jenkins@ntu.edu.sg Completeness WG

Karlstrom Leif University of Oregon leif@uoregon.edu

Kavanagh Janine University of Liverpool janine.kavanagh@liv.ac.uk

Kawabata Emily University of Edinburgh emily.kawabata@ed.ac.uk

Kereszturi Gabor Massey University kereszturi_g@yahoo.com

Kilburn Christopher UCL c.kilburn@ucl.ac.uk

Kiyosugi Koji ERI-Tokyo kkiyosug@mail.usf.edu

Lachowycz Stefan Carnegie stefan.lachowycz@gmail.com

Lev Einat Lamont-Doherty einatlev@ldeo.columbia.edu

Lindsay Jan University of Auckland j.lindsay@auckland.ac.nz

Macorps Elodie USF emacorps@mail.usf.edu

Mader Heidy University of Bristol h.m.mader@bristol.ac.uk

Magill Christina Maquarie University christina.magill@mq.edu.au Leader Elect

Mahony Sue University of Bristol sue.mahony@bris.ac.uk

Manzella Irene University of Plymouth irene.manzella@plymouth.ac.uk

Marzocchi Warner INGV-Rome warner.marzocchi@ingv.it

Mata Francisco natscinet@gmail.com

Mather Tamsin University of Oxford Tamsin.Mather@earth.ox.ac.uk

McIlrath Judy USF jmcilrath@usf.edu

Mead Stuart Massey University s.mead@massey.ac.nz

Mendoza-Rosas Ana CONACYT-Centro de Ingeniería y Desarrollo Industrialana.mendoza@cidesi.edu.mx

Moreland Michael University of Iceland wmm2@hi.is

Murphy Samuel Universidade Estadual de Campinas

Odbert Henry University of Bristol h.odbert@bristol.ac.uk

Ogburn Sarah USGS sogburn@usgs.gov

Paguican Engielle University at Buffalo engiellepaguican@gmail.com

Palma José Luis University at Buffalo

Parcheta Carolyn JPL Carolyn.E.Parcheta@jpl.nasa.gov

Passarelli Luigi GFZ Potsdam luigi@gfz-potsdam.de

Pioli Laura University of Geneva laura.pioli@unige.ch

Pitcher Brad Oregon State University Bradley.Pitcher@geo.oregonstate.edu

Phillips Emma Maquarie University emma.phillips@mq.edu.au

Pitman Bruce University at Buffalo pitman@buffalo.edu

Pure Leo ANU u5012291@anu.edu.au

Ricci Tullio INGV tullio.ricci@ingv.it



Richardson Jacob NASA jacob.a.richardson@nasa.gov Workshop Organizer

Ridolfi Filippo University of Urbino filippo.ridolfi@uniurb.it

Rivalta Eleonora GFZ Potsdam eleonora.rivalta@gfz-potsdam.de

Rowley Pete University of Portsmouth peter.rowley@port.ac.uk

Runge Melody University of Edinburgh mhum400@aucklanduni.ac.nz

Sandri Laura INGV-Bologna laura.sandri@ingv.it

Schmidt Anja University of Leeds a.schmidt@leeds.ac.uk

Scollo Simona INGV-Catania scollo@ct.ingv.it

Selva Jacopo INGV-Bologna jacopo.selva@ingv.it

Spiller Elaine Marquette University elaine.spiller@marquette.edu

Strehlow Karen University of Bristol ks12548@bristol.ac.uk

Tierz Pablo BGS pablo@bgs.ac.uk

Varley Nick Universidad de Colima nick@ucol.mx

Volentik Alain USF avolenti@mail.usf.edu

Wallace Kristi USGS/AVO kwallace@usgs.gov

Wang Ting University of Otago ting.wang@otago.ac.nz Early Career Rep

Wardman John Bermuda Institute of Ocean Sciences john.wardman@bios.edu

Whelley Patrick NASA patrick.l.whelley@nasa.gov Leader

Zayac John CUNY jzayac@gradcenter.cuny.edu

Zuluaga Indira Colmbian Geological Survey indirazuluaga@gmail.com


